LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

REGARDING REPAIR OF SCHOOL GROUNDS IN NEW BERLIN - CUSD #16, NEW BERLIN, ILLINOIS.

Notice is hereby given by the Board of Education of School District No. 16, Sangamon County, Illinois, that a Public Hearing will take place on Thursday, September 21, 2023, 6:10 PM at the Elementary Building, 600 N. Cedar., New Berlin, Illinois, 62670

The purpose of this Hearing is for the Board of Education to determine the need to undertake repairs to the pavement of the school track at THE JR / SR HIGH SCHOOL, 300 ELLIS STREET, NEW BERLIN, IL 62670 and to receive any public comments regarding such repairs.

Stephanie Newman, Board President
Bill Marr, Board Secretary
NEW BERLIN CUSD #16
Board of Education
New Berlin, Illinois 62670